

HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD C-11, SECTOR-6, PANCHKULA Ph-2577870-73 E-mail: <u>hspcb.see1@gmail.com</u>

Order

Whereas the matter regarding submission of various cases before the Competent Authorities without old record files was discussed in the TAC meeting held on 12.01.2017 under the Chairmanship of Sh. S. Narayanan, IFS, Member Secretary of the Board; and

After deliberate discussions, it was decided that unique ID allotted to industries on online Consent management and Monitoring System (OCMMS) be mentioned and referred in all the correspondence made through hard copy by the Regional Officers to Head Office.

In view of above, it is hereby ordered that all the Regional Officers of the Board will mention the unique ID allotted to the industries/projects through OCMMS while submitting the cases to Head Office for release of performance security, issue of closure order, suspension of closure order, complaint matters etc. related to industries/project covered under consent management and Rules made under EIA, 1986 where online system for processing the applications of such units has been developed in the Board.

These orders shall be complied strictly with immediate effect.

Dated Panchkula, the 25th January 2017

S.Narayanan, IFS Member Secretary

Endst. No. HSPCB/PLG/2017/ 2789 -2812

Dated: 0x/0x/17

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. All Branch Incharges in Head Office.
- 2. All Regional Officers in the field.
- 3. PA to Chairman/ PA to Member Secretary for information of the officers.
- 4. Nodal Officer (IT) for uploading the orders on the website of the Board.

Sr. Environmental Engineer- I (HQ) For Member Secretary